



\$~O-27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 814/2025**

EXTRAMARKS EDUCATION INDIA PVT. LTD.Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Ankit Parashar, Mr. Zeeshan Hashmi and Ms. Mitali Yadav, Adv.**

versus

STRATFORD PUBLIC SCHOOL & ORS.Respondents

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% 27.05.2025

1. The petitioner in the instant petition has prayed for the following relief:

“Allow the present petition and appoint a Sole Arbitrator, in terms of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996 to adjudicate upon the claims/disputes between the parties.”

2. On the petitioner taking necessary steps, let notice be issued to the respondents through all permissible modes, returnable on 16.09.2025.

MAY 27, 2025/P/MJ

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

Click here to check corrigendum, if any