



\$~O-6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 814/2025**

EXTRAMARKS EDUCATION INDIA PVT. LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ankit Parashar and Ms. Mitali
Yadav, Advs.

versus

STRATFORD PUBLIC SCHOOL & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Somnath Bhattacharya, Adv for
R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **16.09.2025**

1. With the consent of the parties, the matter stands referred to the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre (DHCMCC) for exploring the possibility of amicable settlement.
2. List before the DHCMCC on 24.09.2025.
3. Thereafter, list before the Court on 31.10.2025.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

SEPTEMBER 16, 2025

aks/sph