



\$~O-10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 814/2025**

EXTRAMARKS EDUCATION INDIA PVT. LTD.Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Kanishk Khullar, Adv.**

versus

STRATFORD PUBLIC SCHOOL & ORS.Respondents

Through: **Mr. Somnath Bhattacharya and Mr.
Subramanyan H., Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINdra KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

22.11.2025

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, list on
27.01.2026.

PURUSHAINdra KUMAR KAURAV, J

NOVEMBER 22, 2025

aks/ksr