



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 814/2025**

EXTRAMARKS EDUCATION INDIA PVT. LTD.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Tushar Malik and Mr. Ankit
Parashar, Advs.

versus

STRATFORD PUBLIC SCHOOL & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Somnath Bhattacharya, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

02.04.2026

1. Mr. Tushar Malik, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is not available today.
2. The request is not opposed by Mr. Somnath Bhattacharya, learned counsel for the respondents.
3. At request, list on 29.04.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 2, 2026/dss