



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 814/2025**

EXTRAMARKS EDUCATION INDIA PVT. LTD.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ankit Parashar and Ms. Mitali
Yadav, Advocates.

versus

STRATFORD PUBLIC SCHOOL & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Somnath Bhattacharya, Mr.
Subramanyam H. and Mr. Purnojyoti Chakma,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

1. Mr. Ankit Parashar, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that some additional documents have been filed by the petitioner to substantiate the contention that the petitioner company has taken over the business of its predecessor company. However, the said documents are not on record.
2. Let petitioner pursue with the Registry and have the same placed on record before the next date of hearing.
3. Re-notify on 22.05.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 29, 2026/jg