



\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

ARB.P. 814/2025

EXTRAMARKS EDUCATION INDIA PVT. LTD.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ankit Parashar and Ms. Mitali
Yadav, Advs. (through v/c)

versus

STRATFORD PUBLIC SCHOOL & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Somnath Bhattacharya, Mr.
Subramanyam H. and Mr. Pradeep
Tripathi, Advs. (through v/c)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

24.07.2026

1. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. List on 02.09.2026.

By order

Court Master

JULY 24, 2026/cl